Tele-

phone, 1654 Jamaica. 
Borough of Richmond. 

First District—Lafayette ave. and 2d st., New 
Brighton. Clerk's office open from 8.45 a. in. to 
4 p. rn, Telephone, 503 Tompkinsville, 

Two or more bonds, the aggregate amount of 
which shall be One hundred and forty thousand 
dollars ($140,000), will be required for the 
faithful performance of the contract. 

No bid will be received and deposited unless 
accompanied by a certified check upon a National 
or State Bank, drawn to the order of the Comp-
troller of The City of New York to the amount